value per share represents the amount of our total tangible assets less total liabilities, divided by the number of shares of common stock
outstanding as of March 31, 2006. Dilution in net tangible book value per share to new investors represents the difference between the amount
per share paid by purchasers of shares of class A common stock in this offering and the net tangible book value per share of common stock
immediately after completion of this offering.

After giving effect to the sale of the 7,000,000 shares of class A common stock by us in this offering at the public offering price of $29.50 per
share, and after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our net tangible book value
as of March 31, 2006 would have been approximately $436.9 million, or $6.40 per share of common stock. This represents an immediate
increase in net tangible book value of $2.49 per share of class A and class B common stock to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution in
net tangible book value of $23.10 per share to new investors purchasing shares of class A common stock in this offering.

The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Public offering price per share of class A common stock $ 29.50
Net tangible book value per common share as of March 31, 2006 $ 3.91
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to existing stockholders 2.49
Net tangible book value per share as adjusted after this offering 6.40

Dilution per share to new investors $ 23.10

The following table summarizes, as of March 31, 2006, the number of shares of class A common stock purchased from us at the public offering
price of $29.50 per share, the total cash consideration paid and the average cash price per share paid by existing and new investors purchasing
shares of class A common stock in this offering, before deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses.

Shares Purchased Total Consideration Average
Price Per
ShareNumber Percent Amount Percent

Existing stockholders 61,286,883 89.7% $ 318,562,000 60.7% $ 5.20
New investors 7,000,000 10.3% $ 206,500,000 39.3% $ 29.50

Total 68,286,883 100.0% $ 525,062,000 100.0% $ 7.69

The table above also assumes no exercise of any outstanding stock options or warrants outstanding as of March 31, 2006. As of March 31, 2006,
there were 6,332,549 shares of class A common stock issuable upon exercise of outstanding stock options at a weighted average exercise price
of $3.54 per share. The 1996 Stock Plan was terminated in November 2005. No shares of our class A common stock remain available under the
1996 Stock Plan or our 1988 Stock Incentive Plan other than for satisfying exercises of stock options granted under this plan prior to its

Edgar Filing: SUNPOWER CORP - Form 424B1

Table of Contents 79

termination.

We have also adopted our 2005 Stock Unit Plan, under which our board of directors awards participants the right to receive cash payments from
us in an amount equal to the appreciation in our stock between the award date and the date the employee redeems the award. A maximum of
100,000 stock units may be subject to stock unit awards granted under this plan and as of March 31, 2006, 60,000 units have been granted.

41

Edgar Filing: SUNPOWER CORP - Form 424B1

Table of Contents 80

Table of Contents

As of March 31, 2006, assuming the exercise and payment of all outstanding options and after giving effect to this offering, net tangible book
value would have been approximately $459.3 million, representing dilution of $23.34 per share to new investors. The table below assumes the
exercise of all options to purchase shares of our class A common stock outstanding at March 31, 2006.

Shares Purchased Total Consideration Average
Price Per
ShareNumber Percent Amount Percent

Existing common stockholders 61,286,883 82.1% $ 318,562,000 58.2% $ 5.20
Shares subject to options 6,332,549 8.5% $ 22,431,628 4.1% $ 3.54

Subtotal 67,619,432 90.6% $ 340,993,628 62.3% $ 5.04
New investors 7,000,000 9.4% $ 206,500,000 37.7% $ 29.50

Total 74,619,432 100.0% $ 547,493,628 100.0% $ 7.34

If the underwriters� over-allotment option is exercised in full and assuming no exercise of any such outstanding stock options to purchase our
common stock, the number of shares of common stock held by existing stockholders will be reduced to 88.4% of the total number of shares of
common stock to be outstanding after this offering; and the number of shares of class A common stock held by the new investors will be
increased to 8,050,000 shares or 11.6% of the total number of shares of common stock outstanding after this offering.

42

Edgar Filing: SUNPOWER CORP - Form 424B1

Table of Contents 81